Peeples Valley Fire District PO Box 936, Yarnell, AZ 85362 17275 W. Burning Bush Drive, Peeples Valley, AZ 86332 BOARD OF DIRECTORS' PUBLIC HEARING MINUTES

Location of Meeting Held: Old Peeples Valley School 18205 S. Highway 89, Peeples Valley, AZ

Thursday, June 22, 2023, 3:00 PM

Pursuant to Arizona Revised Statutes [ARS 15-905.01 and ARS 15-905(D)], Notice is hereby given to the members of the Governing Board and to the General Public that the Governing Board will hold a Public Hearing on the proposed 23-24 Budget.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER: Hearing called to order by Neil Rifenbark at 3:00 PM.
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE was led by Lindon Gareis.
- 3. ROLL CALL OF BOARD: x Neil Rifenbark (chair), x Wayne Keller (treasurer), x Phil Lobeck (Clerk), x James Jacobs, x Scott Mayer
- 4. CALL to the PUBLIC: Members of the community in attendance: Lori Bomar, Shawn Bomar, Ray Paiz, Britteny Dwiggins, John Ross, Daniel Semler, Judy Garner, Karl Kennedy, Lindon Gareis, and Lew Theokas.

Chief Bomar presented the FY24 operations budget sheets. Discussion on the fully staffed station for Station 81.

5. ADJOURNMENT: 3:38 PM